507589292 11/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7636181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHEKOUFEH SHAHKARAMI	11/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARRDAY INC.	
Street Address:	75 MOOREFIELD STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1R 5W6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16944407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: cpascual@bereskinparr.com

BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L.,S.R.L. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: **40TH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15704-P35572US12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MORRISON
SIGNATURE:	/David Morrison/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_P35572US12#page1.tif source=Assignment_P35572US12#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061706 FRAME: 0722 507589292

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Shekoufeh Shahkarami** (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), whose post office address is **23 Golfdale Place**, **Ancaster**, **Ontario**, **L9G 4A4**, **Canada**, have invented certain new and useful improvements in one or more inventions as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled WOVEN MULTI-LAYER FABRICS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING SAME filed on October 4, 2010 and identified by Application Serial No. 12/897,209, a PCT Application entitled WOVEN MULTI-LAYER FABRICS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING SAME filed on October 4, 2010 and identified by Application No. PCT/ CA2010/001566, and a corresponding United States Provisional Patent Application filed on October 2, 2009 and identified by Application Serial No. 61/248,123;

WHEREAS, **Barrday Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation whose post office address is **75 Moorefield Street**, **Cambridge**, **Ontario**, **N1R 5W6**, **Canada**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the one or more inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the one or more inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said applications and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and national phase entries and regional phase entries of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said one or more inventions in any and all foreign country or countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said applications, and any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and national phase entries and regional phase entries thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said applications, or upon any substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and national phase entries and regional phase entries thereof, and any and all applications

Page 1 of 2

B & P File No.: 15704-65

for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said applications, and any substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and national phase entries and regional phase entries thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and national phase entries and regional phase entries of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification and any translation that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document in any country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned this ____ day of _New_, 2010 at Cambridge, Ontario, Canada.

WITNESS

Shekoufeh Shahkarami

ASSIGNOR

WITNESS

For ASSIGNEE, Barrday Inc.

B & P File No.: 15704-65

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061706 FRAME: 0724